
Ohio State Committee

Position Name City St/Pr Email Phone

Chair John F. McCaffrey Cleveland OH john.mccaffrey@tuckerellis.com (216) 696-3486

Vice Chair Kimberly Weber Herlihy Columbus OH kwherlihy@vorys.com (614) 464-8283

Member Julia R. Bates Toledo OH jbates@co.lucas.oh.us (419) 213-4700

Member Frederick D. Benton, Jr. Columbus OH fdbenton@columbus.rr.com (614) 732-4693

Member James E. Burke III Cincinnati OH jburke@kmklaw.com (513) 579-6400

Member James D. Curphey Columbus OH jcurphey@porterwright.com (614) 227-2047

Member Leon J. Daidone Dayton OH daidone.leon@gmail.com (937) 581-0899

Member Mark R. DeVan Cleveland OH mdevan@bgmdlaw.com (216) 781-5245

Member Thomas M. Green Dayton OH tmgreen@green-law.com (937) 224-3333

Member Nathaniel Lampley, Jr. Cincinnati OH nlampley@vorys.com (513) 723-4616

Member Aneca E. Lasley Columbus OH aneca.lasley@icemiller.com (614) 462-1085

Member Diane M. Menashe Columbus OH diane.menashe@icemiller.com (614) 221-6500

Member Laura L. Mills Canton OH lmills@mmfllaw.com (330) 456-0506

Member Kelly Mulloy Myers Cincinnati OH kmyers@fmr.law (513) 721-1975

Member Roger M. Synenberg Cleveland OH rsynenberg@aol.com (216) 622-2727

Member David H. Thomas Columbus OH dthomas@taftlaw.com (614) 334-6199

Member Michael N. Ungar Cleveland OH mungar@ulmer.com (216) 583-7022

Member Elizabeth B. Wright Cleveland OH elizabeth.wright@thompsonhine.com (216) 566-5500

Immediate Past Chair William G. Porter Columbus OH wgporter@vorys.com (614) 464-5448

Regent Cheryl A. Bush Troy MI bush@bsplaw.com (248) 822-7801
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